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L Summary -,

. Since the last study conducted in September 1994, familiarity with magnet school
progr s.has decreased among “District Non-Minority” parents and increased among
“an e” parents although the changes are not statistically significant at a 90% level
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“Non- -Minority’’ parents are currently ‘Very Familiar” with magnet school programs.

“Positive” response to the magnet school concept has decreased significantly since
1994, ¢ -

“Private” schuls

,

Compared to past studies, a significantly, greater proportion of parents of children in
private schools have given at least some cons;deratlon to magnet schools.
Approximatelyhalf of the “Private’ school parents reported having given “Serious” or
“Slight” consideration to enrolling the ‘chlldren in magnet schools.

Among all three respondent groups “Quality, of the teachers. and “Safety at school

facilities” were the most 1mport t factors in the evaluatlon and selectlon of a magnet
school. e 1)

#
kS

For “District Non-Minority” and “Private school” parents, “A high school that would
offer a full range of courses without a magnet theme” was the most attractive feature
for a school of the six (6) features tested “Drstrlct Minority” parents were most
attracted to “A secondary school with a full range of courses and a focus that
includes African culture, traditions, and history.”
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in close proximity. g 1T

Over half of the “Private” school parents interviewed (58.6%) reported that their

oldest child commutes to school in 10 minutes or less. On the other hand, only 27. 2% ke

.
"
N

of the “District Non-Minority” parents and 19.6% of the “District Mlnorlty” parents’
indicated that their oldest child commutes to school in 10, minutes or les%,;

Flaspohler Rose Quantitative Research, Inc. 21
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A2) Data Tables .

The following tables display comparable results from this year’s study with those
from 1994, 1992, and 1989.

rograms

Need for Specialized Cuniculum

(S

Familiarity with KCMSD P
[ ' .-District Non- |. ;
R e e Priate)
Mlnorlty
e 1996 70.4% +29.1%
o Very 1994 81.8% .| 11.3%
" familiar 1992 16.0%
1989 0% b 140%
| 1996 20.4% ., | 451.7%
Somewhat | 1994 169% | 58.7%
familiar _-f 1992 §7.0%
1989 49.0%
1996 12.3%
Not very 1994 22.0% .+
familiar 1992 ; 17.0%
1989 |+ 25.0%
1996 6.9%
Not at all 1994 8.0%
familiar 1992.. 9.0%
1989 10.0%
1996 0.0%
Don't Know / 1994 0.0%
Reffused 1992 2.0%
1989 0.0%

Considération Of Sending Children To Magnet Schools

District Non- g
S . Private
Minority

1996 26.1%

Seriously 1994 N/A 14.0%
Considered 1992 N/A 16.0%
1989 N/A 12.0%

1996 24.6%

Slightly 1994 N/A 25.3%
Considered 1992 N/A 17.0%
1989 N/A 21.0%

1996 49.3%

Never 1994 N/A 60.7%
Considered 1992 N/A 66.0%
1989 N/A 67.0%

1996

Don't Know / 1994 N/A 0.0%

Reffused 1992 N/A 1.0%

1989 N/A 0.0%

District Non- Private
Minority :
1996 58.3% 27.1%
Great Need 1994 62.3% 27.3%
1992 67.0% 28.0%
1989 79.0% 17.0%
1996 25.7% 43.3%
Some Need 1994 33.8% 47.3%
1992 22.0% 32.0%
1989 13.0% 44 0%
1996 7.8% 13.8%
Little Need 1994 1.3% 10.7%
1992 9.0% 24.0%
1989 5.0% 25.0%
1996 5.8% 11.8%
.. NO Need 1994 2.6% 14.0%
1992 0.0% 10.0%
1989 2.0% 14.0%
F r 1996 2.4% 3.9%
_bon't Know / 1994 0.0% 0.7%
" Reffused 1992 1.0% 6.0%
1989 1.0% 0.0%
Children Have Expressed Interest in Magnet Schools
& District Non: Briets
i Minority
1996 N/A 15.8%
Yes 1994 N/A 9.3%
1992 N/A 9.0%
1989 N/A 8.0%
1996 N/A 82.3%
No 1994 N/A ; gég 90.0%
. 1992 N/A ., 91.0%
.4 1989 N/A 7 92,0%
~T7o% NA
Don't Know / 1994 ¢ N/A
Reffused 1992 " NA
1989 NA

Flaspohler Rose Quantitative Research, Inc.
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Kansas City Magnet School District
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Imporﬁnco Of Evaluation & Selection Factors When Considering A Magnet School

1. District Non-Minority Private

§ ? Very Somewhat  Not Very Somewhat  Not

Important Important Important | Important Important Important
67.5% 26.2% 3.9% 74.9% 21.7% 2.5%

79.2% 18.2% 2.6% 81.3% 17.3% 0.7%

68.0% 26.0% 5.0% 77.0% 20.0% 3.0%

e o 4

f&_ﬁ N
{

\ |omall Class size

S
A7

62.1% 25.2% 9.2% 61.1% 32.0% 5.9%
L 35.1% 39.0% 24.7% 66.7% 28.7% 4.7%
}42.0% 40.0% 18.0% 56.0% 32.0% 11.0%
28.0%  49.0%  21.0% 47.0% 38.0% 13.0%
83.5% 13.1% 1.0% 82.3% 14.8% 2.0%
85.7% 13.0% 0.0% 85.3% 12.7% 0.7%

School Neighborhood

.%‘IQAE g,
-

&

"‘1SEhOOI-'Atmpsphere 750%  200%  40% | 830%  13.0%  3.0%
- 44%  10% | %.1%  25%  1.0%

9.1% | 3.9% 6% . E7% . O

HQuality Of Teachers 97.0% | 30%  0.0% | 9%.0% 20%  1.0%

61.0%  160% 23.0% | 69.0% 160%  14.0%
854% . 10§% 15% | 84.2% 18.8%  1.5%
766% ; 234%  00% | 80.7% 180%  0.7%
93.0% / 5.0% 1.0%; | 830%  11.0%  4.0%
80.1% _ 16.0% 24% |.562%  37.9%  4.9%
A% 7 416% 7 13% | 493% 427%  7.3%
580% 37.0% 50% | 470% 430%  9.0%
33.0% .. 20.0% | 350%  43.0%  22.0%
~—————

Student/Staff Interaction p

Quality Of Facilities

Leaming By Doing 1994 | 90.9% 81% 740%  27%  27%
Environment 1992 1.83.0% " 130%  40% | 76.0%  200%  2.0%

1996 |60.7%  243%  11.7% | 300% . 359%  296%

Before/After School 1994 | 50.7% . 33.8% %] 38.0% 44.0% . 17.3%
{Programs @ No Cost 1992 | 530% :260%  21:0% |.80.0% 387.0% 3

1989 75.0% 7.0%,.° 18.0% | 34.0% 410%

1996 . o
Special Theme 1994 71.4% 27.3% 1.3% 44.7% 14.0%
JRelated Facilities 1992 61.0%  32:0% 7.0% 4" 40.0%  22.0%

1989 56.0% 21.0% 23.0%
1996 76.7% 18.0% 1.9%?,%
Academic Achievement 1994 740% - 23.4% 1.3%

iLeve! Of Students 1992 65.0% 25.0% 9.0%
1989 280%  29.0%  36.0%
1996 92.2% 6.3%

37.0%  44.0%
13.8% . 1.5%
213% . 27%
240% .+ 7.0%
38.0%  22.0%
3.0% 1.0%

Safety At School Facilities 1994 | 935%  6.5% 33%  M8%
1992 86.0% 8.0% %93, 4.0% " 2.0% ]
1989 51.0% 25.0% 21.0% : 28.0% _.10.0% J
e
1996 84.0% 10.7% 27.1% i
interaction With Students Of 1994 753%  22.1% 46.7%
| ~ other Races/Cuttures 1992 | 71.0%  24.0% 36.0%
1989 77.0% 20.0% 44.0%
‘ Table Does Not Include Don’t Know/Refused responses. Therefore, the percentages may not sum to 100%
b |
Flaspshler Rose Quantitative Research, Inc. 28
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Kansas City Magnet School District
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A3) Current Survey Results

On the féllo_wing pages are the results for all questions in the 1996 survey. The
data tables break out the results in the following manner:

1. Overall - All 613 Respondents;

2 -Magnet Status:__N;)n-Minority - 206 Non-Minority Respondents In The Magnet
“ School District;

3. M

gnet St tﬁstoi'lty- 204 Minority Respondents In The Magnet School

4. District K-5: Non-Minority - 103 Non-Minority Respondents In The Magnet
Schaol District With Children In Grades K - 5

5. District K-5: Minority - 103 Minority Respondents In The Magnet School
District With Children In Grades K - 5

6. District 6 - 12: Non-Minority - 103 Noniﬁnority Respondents In The Magnet
School District With Children In Grades 6 - 12

7. District K-5: Non-Minority - 101 Minority Respondents In The Magnet School
District With Children In Grades 6 12

8. Private - 203 Respondents With Childre_g_ In Private Schools.

Flaspohler Rose Quantitative Research, Inc. 29
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Q:Hello
Overall Magnet Status Enter list letter:
Overall Non- Minority |Dist. K-5, |Dist,+K-5, Dist. Dist. Private
Minority Non- Minority 6-12, 6-12,
Minority Non- Minority
Minority
Col % Col % Col % Col & Col % Col 5 Cel 9 =Gol g
Approximately how many children do you have in
your household who attend school between 1 %
kindergarten and twelfth grade? .
One 30.7 24.3 18.4 34.0 28.7 39.4
Two E5 ) 45.6 36.9: 45.6 8556 B6RIS
Three 18.1 19.4 24.3 M, 7 16.8 B2
Four 8.0 79 13,6 7.8 10.9 2150
Five .3 2.9 5.8 1.0 5% 2.0
IShibx o) L0 1.0
Seven or more 12 S[EER0)
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Overall Magnet Status Enter list letter:
Overall Non- Dist. K-5,|Dist. K-5,| Dist. Dist. Private
Minority Non- Minority 6-12, 6-12,
Minority ‘Non- Minority
Minority

Col % ol 5 Col % Col & Col % Col & ol 5 Col Y
In what grade is your oldest child?
Kindergarten ) 5® ! .2 8e
First 1.4 Lo 2l 2.6 2.6% 4.8
Second 4.0 5515 Sl 1053 9.5 .8
Third 5.4 3.4 BINS 6.4 15,5 Al
Fourth drey/ 95 49S aLdks 8.3 oG
1251 SE ] @, 3l 11,6 1257 255 22.6 ¥ 557
i 8.0 11.0 T ko5 0.7 ‘”10,3 4.2 4.9
Seventh 9.4 123 1202 Uolla 9.5 17.6 5. 3 2.4
Eight 763 11,50 7ol SE1 1k 7 17.6 13.9 SV eS)
Ninth 12T 6.8 121 5 1 9.5 8.8 16.7 O 5)
Tenth 10.8 8.9 8.3 3.8 3.6 A&7 1355C) 16.3
Eleventh 1.2 1150 LY S 1.2 17.6 22 62 15.4
Twelth 1382 8.9 o] 5ol 2.4 L85 2 13.9 252
OTHER -2 o 1% 1.3
In what grade is your youngest child? g
Pre-school 5.6 2031 < 513 N 3 86 Al
Kindergarten 16.9 19.9 19.9 28.2 A 10.3 2.8 9.8
First 13.9 15.8 14.1 o Syl 16.7 o4 L ol 11.4
Second 8.0 8.2 A2 2 o 5 11.9 4.4 12 55) 2.4
Third 10.4 128 8.3 B|E2048 11.9 11.8 4.2 10.8
Fourth 1.8 TheS: 76T 7ol 8.3 75,4 6.9 1.8
24 584l & Tak %.5 7oL o 0 5.9 LS5 E GRS
Six 8.7 8.2 Vad 1.2 17.6 1 E 11.4
Seventh 7.5 549 6.4 il1.8 LS5 C) 11.4
Eight 4.2 4.8 % 1.9 1.3 1.3 8.8 2.8 6
Ninth # Sig 267 2.6 5.9 SIN6 aLaL 5 4
Tenth 2.4 1.4 1.9 2:9 4.2 oL
Eleventh Ao 28 .6 4.4 1.4 33
Twelth s, o) 1.4 162 1855
OTHER K b 2 otl) Lo
In what grade is your child?
Kindergarten 4.8 6.7 452 16.0 HES 357
First 6.9 o3 B 20.0 055 669 500
Second 8.0 1363 10.4 S280 26.3 24445
Bhird 16 3RS 2ol 5o 518
Fourth 5.3 358 10.4 8.0 268 Sl
Fifth i | S5 3] 4.2 8.0 10.3 1od
Six T ot 5@ 4.2 4.0 22.9 G- 3.7
Seventh 7.4 6.7 10.4 S i|I2 o2
Eight T4 8.3 i 10.5 IR 8.8
Ninth o 1%.3 Al o7 6.2 20.0 o2 e 6
Tenth 5 13.8 10.0 205 17.1 Sélo.5) 26
Eleventh 1 12.8 530 10.4 8.6 1.2 20.0
Twelth 8.0 X5 4.2 a9 6.9 13.8
OTHER % 1.7 4.0
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Overall Magnet Status Enter list letter:
Overall Non- Minority |Dist. K-5,|Dist. K-5, Dist. Thst. Private
Minority Non- Minority 6-12, 6-12,
Minority Non- Minority
Minority
Col % Gl Col & Col % Gell 3 Col % Col & Col %
How familiar are you with the magnet school
Programs of the Kansas City, MO School k
District? Would you say you are... k
Very Familiar 44.9 70.4 34.8 Tl 2C.4 68.9 49.5 ZIOE:
Somewhat Familiar S5 2005} SRS 1755 45. 6%, PoRIB ) 205,
Barely Familiar 9.8 2.4 iIRAHSH 2.9 1.5 ~ 1.9 1510
Not At All Familiar with these programs o8 6 28] 7.8 1645 4.9 799
Don't know 2 45 » % ™0
g3&4
Overall Magnet Status Enter list letter:
Verall Non- Minority ([Dist. K-5, |Dist. K-5, Dist. Dist. Private
Minority Non- Minority 6-12, 6-12,
Minority Non- Minority
Minority
Col % Col & Col % Coll Coll & Cenll & Col & Col &
In general, what is your responsg to the magnet
school concept? ; %
Positive % 46.8 6%,.2 5250 65.0 555 2] 8.3 48.5 27.1
Neutral 28.5 19.4 205158 20.4 29.4 18.4 26 7 37.4
Negative 20.6 16.0 1267 10.7 6.8 21 5 & 18.8 2550
Don't know 26 ) 2.9 6.4 259 a7 2.9 4.0 21555
Refused o2 55 Lo
Do you think that there is.a Great, Some, Little,
or No Need in the KC area for schools providing
specialized curricula
Great need 47.6 BIEINS 57.4 5188 59.2 5fglo 3! 55.4 2Tkl
Some need 32.0 287 2760 25152 28501 2662 24.8 43.3
Little need 9.3 7o 6.4 7o 1.9 7.6 10.9 13,3
No need 8.2 5.8 50 7.8 6.8 3.9 6.9 L3
Don't know 2ol 2.4 25 60 2.9 3o € 200 8rd
Refused o 55
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Overall Magnet Enter list
Status letter:
Overall Private
Col & Col % Col %
Have you Seriously, Slightly, or Never Considered
enrolling one of your children in a magnet
school?
Seriously considered 261Nl 206k
Slightly considered 246 G 24.6
Never considered 49.3 ael 2l
Has any of your children expressed an interest in
attending a magnet school?
Yes 115 ) iS58
No 82.3 o2 .3
Don't know eSS LG
Refused <4 Py |




Q7: In considering a magnet school, how important would each of the following be? 1ST 7 FACTORS OF 13 TOTAL

Overall Magnet Status Enter list letter:
Overall Non- Minority [Dist. K-5, [Dist. K-5, Dist. Dist. Private
Minority Non- Minority 6-12, 6-12, i
Minority Non- Minority
Minority
Col % Col % Col & Col % Col ¢ Col % Col % Col %

Academic achievement
Very Important 05 dl TG T 79.4 80.6 87.4 28 7o 84.2
Somewhat Important 16.3 18.0 172 186 109 272638 238 Y56
Not At All Important 2.0 1.9 205 159 1.9 1.9 3.0 A,
Don't Know 1.0 pliERc) 1@ 1Y 1S 20
Refused o7 LS i1s8 iy 0 35
Atmosphere
Very Important BRI BSEI5 79.4 90.3 9232 76 % 66.3 9258
Somewhat Impcrtant 1555 Y. 1 1856 5513, 6.8 20.4 30,7 14.8
Not At All Important Lo i@ 20 1.0 1.0 1.0 o0 (0]
Don't Know 48 1.9 Al 56 159
Refused 1 1.d 1.9 il 0
Before/After Sch. Programs - No Cost
Very Important 54.0 6057 7o 587 79.6 62.1 62.4 30.0
Somewhat Important 28.2 24.3 216 19.4 1157 249581 il o7 38.9
Not At All Important 15.7 ALl 5 7 5.9 14.6 GIYE R B 5o 0 285
Don't Know 1155 2.4 1.0 4.9 1519 L@
Refused o7 . 1500 5 1.9 j1E80) 45
Before/After Sch. Programs - Mirimal Cost h,
Very Important & 41.9 37.1 49.5 51558 (63 oal 38.8 35.6 285
Somewhat Important SIERG 33%0 282 20.4 252 45.6 Silis S 3565
Not At All Important 202 16.0 1052 1515 9.7 14.6 10.9 34.5
Don't Know 1.3 2.4 2.0 258 1.9 il (@ 2.0 )
Refused ol 19 2.9 50)
Closeness to home
Very Important 60.5 60.2 64.7 64.1 66.0 6 63.4 550 71
Somewhat Important 29.7 205 al 2519 2552 19.4 35.0 Siln 2355
Not At All Important 9.1 8.3 9.8 I 14.6 8.7 Siol0) 9.4
Don't Know 2 5 L5 )
Refused B! Lo Lo g) 1)
Clcseness to work
Very Important 22.5 2856 AERS SI5NY 32.0 285 20.8 i3
Somewhat Important 30.3 27.7 32.8 20.4 27.3 35.0 38.6 30.5
Not At All Important 45.8 41.3 SE ol 40.8 38.8 41.7 38.6 5766
Don't Know - 8 19 200 il ) =19 250
Refused 55) l.@ i, e 55
Quality of facilities
Very Important 71.6 Bl 78.4 85.4 87.4 74.8 69.3 SI6IN2
Somewhat Important 24.1 LG 0 1LE 5 (5 10.7 1067 21.4 20667 3
Not At All Important ol 2 255 L0 (0] 3.9 4.0 4.9
Don't Know o ] 55 55 1.0 10! L0
Refused o) 50 1.9




Q7: In considering a magnet school, how important would each of the following be? LAST 6 FACTORS OF 13 TOTAL

- Bk

Enter list Iéfter:

Overall Magnet Status
Overall Non- Minority |Dist. K-S, |Dist. K-5, Dist. Dist. Private
Minority Non- Minority 6-12, 6-12,
Minority Non- & | Minority
Minority
Col & Col & Col & Col % Col & Col % % Col % col %
Quality of teachers
Very Important O3 93.2 92.2 95. % 97 %1 Slo & ST ot 96.1
Somewhat Important as) 4.4 o4 1.0 2.9 7.8 11.9 2519
Not At All Important ol 1.0 er0 1o 1.0
Don't Know I | <3 N 1.0 1850
Refused o5 1.0 149 ! o5
Safety
Very Important 92.5 92.2 89.7 5zl 96,1 89.3 83.2 95.6
Somewhat Important 55 £.3 BRS ) 2.9 07 3.9 2o (0]
Not At All Important 1850 250 1850 360} Lo (0
Don't Know 2 58 1.9
Refused =5 1.4 158 o)
School neighborhood
Very Impertant 62.0 62, 1 62.7 67.0 Lo SHkS 4755 61.1
Somewhat Important 28.9 25% 29.4 18.4 B[ e 2260 45,5 32.0
Not At All Important 7.% 9.2 6.9 57 7o 6 & 55 ¢ 559
Don't Know i@ Lok 1.0 i) iNSi0) L0 55
Refused .8 1.8 Zis ) il ©) 58
School size
Very Important 40.6 46.6 42.6 SIERE 45.6 36.9 39.6 82885
Somewhat Important 256 30.6 Siila 8 22.3 2B SR 815196 43153
Not At All Important 25105 18.4 2350 iG55 24.3 20.4 24l 5 & 23.2
Don't Know 250, 258 255 258 1Ln 8 2.9 350 .5
Refused o 165, 1Y 1.0 w5
Small class size % -
Very Important 68.4 GYeS ©2c7 VEall 256 SERE 555 74.9
Somewhat Important 26.3 2662 30.9 1765 21.4 S50 40.6 2057
Not At All Important 3.6 3.9 4.4 208 Si0) 4.9 540 2.8
Don't Know 1.9 1S 2.0 -0 1.0 1.9 3.0 D)
Refused - #5 1850 1.9 25
Student/staff interaction
Very Important 83.8 85.4 Eals & 88.3 BlG8 §2.5 74.3 84.2
Somewhat Important i3l QT 1557 6.8 7.8 1Ll 6 238 13.8
Not At All Important 55 5 855 1.9 1.9 il ) 1.0 1555
Don't Know .8 1815 Lo Lo 1.0 1.9 1.0
Refused 5o 1] 16C 3§




g%a
Overall Magnet Status Enter list letter:
Overall Non- Minority |Dist. K-5, |Dist. K=-5, Dist. Dist. Private
Minority Non- Minority 6-12 7 G=32,
Minority Non- Minority
Minority
Col % Conl 5 Col % Col % Col % Col%$ CEIN CEll -
How important is it to you that children learn to
interact with children of other races and
cultures? €

Very Important 79.0 84.0 81.9 87.4 .85.4 80.6 78.2 70.9
Somewhat Important 1763 10.7 137 6.8 IS o 14.6 17 ) 27.1
Not At All Important 3.4 4.4 4.4 368 i 4.9 4.9 4.0 155
Don't know i) Lo 1519 i,
Refused 4y . B
g%: How important is it to you that parents choose the schools their children attend?

Overall Magnet Status Enter list letter:

Overall Non~ Minority |Dist. K-5, |Dist. K-5, Dist. Dist. Private

Minority Non- Minority 6-12, 6-12,
Mimority : Non- Minority
i Minority

Col col % Col % el col % Col & Col % col %
Very Important 84.8% 83.2%%, B86.6% 88.8% 87.9% 76.8% S 2 89.3%
Somewhat Important A0 55 12%4% " 8.4% 8.4% W% 16.8% 9.1% 9.6%
Not At All Important 2.9% 3.5% 2.2% . 9% 2.2% 6.3% 25318 . 6%
Don't Know 1.8% 1.0% 2.8% 1.9% 2.2% . 6%

3.4%




Q10
Overall Magnet Status Enter list letter:
Overall Non- Minority |Dist. K-5, |Dist. K-5, Disg. Dist. Private
Minority Non- Minority 6-12, G=lZy
Minority Non- : Minority
Minority
Col & Col % Col % Col o Col % Col & Col % Col %
A school where children attend from Kindergarten
through 8th grade.
Very Attracted 378 36.9 29.9 47 3858 34.0 5. 20. 8 4538
Somewhat Attracted 25.9 20.9 24.5 ~ 2044 20.4 28.7 9255
Not Attracted 34.3 40.3 44.1 36.9 40.8 43.7 A7 oS QT
Don't Know 2q i:9 s 1.9 1.9 3.0 3.0
Refused 3 3S)
A secndry schl,incl.both middle & high schl 3
students, in which all the students are of the
same gender.
Very Attracted 2158 LGo?2 18.4 18.4 2358 1358 28.6
Somewhat Attracted 25p 8 255 (0] 20.4 2%.3% 13.6 26.7 35115
Not Attracted 49.3 58.% 56.9 59.2 563 58.3 SHlid 97240
Don't Know 2.9 3.4 250 18589 1.9 4.9 280 B
Refused 7 o5
A school where students attend from éth grade to
12th grade.
Very Attracted 19.9 2501 20065 25.2 25 26.2 16.8 9.4
Somewhat Attracted 24.0 20.9 i L— 223 25572 19.4 24514 2553
Not Attracted Sl 2 5K5 48.0 50.5 39.8 52.4 56.4 63.1
Don't Know 1.8 W 1.9 158 1.9 1.9 1.9 106 2.0
Refused 62 65
A middle school thatiwould offer a full range of
courses without a°magnet theme.
Very Attracted 4 4550 A3 dilc 2 36.9 39.8 50:5 42.6 50,2
Somewhat Attracted T 32,6 2G5 36.8 262 3768 2552 J5-6 I35,
Not Attracted - 18.9 4SS 19c 6 30.1 20.4 20.4 3 BIRE
Don't Know 2.9 3.9 2.8 3.9 1.9 3.9 2 2.5
Refused 23 5 i@ 55
B high schoolk that would offer a full range of
courses without a magnet theme.
Very Attracted 48.8 4I5Sl 49.0 42.7 4BENT 47.6 5UNS 5202
Somewhat Attracted 3253 A9 333 26.2 358 32.0 3067 SIS
Not Attracted 16.3 22498 16.2 2o 19.4 i7.8 2.9 9.9
Don't Know 2.4 2.9 1285 2.9 Al (@ 2.9 2.0 3.0
Refused iR 55
A'middle or high school with a full range of
courses ‘and a_focus that includes African
culture, “traditions, and history
Very Attracted ; 36.1 24.8 73.5 22 63 82.5 22 64.4 9.9
Somewhat Attracted 36.5 44.2 23160 40.8 14.6 47.6 1 ) 42.4
Not Attracted : 2500 28.2 255 32.0 1.9 24.3 3.0 44.3
Don't Know 2o 2.4 1.0 3.9 L0 Lo © 1.0 3.0
Refused 3 . ! 1.0 9




— o
Please tell me if you would be very attracted, somewhat attracted, or not attracted to schools with these features.
Overall Magnet Status Enter list letter:
Overall Non- Minority |Dist. K-5, [Dist. K-5, Dist Dist. Private
Minority Non- Minority 6-12 6-12,
Minority ! Non+t Minority
Minority
Col % Col % Col & Col % Col '% Col %%, Col & Col %
A school where children attend from Kindergarten
through 8th grade.
Very Attracted 315 36.9 29.9 39%8 38.8 34.0 20.8 45.8
Somewhat Attracted 2558 20.9 21415 21.4, 20.4 20.4 28,17 B2
Not Attracted 34.3 40.3 44.1 36.9% 40.8 43.7 ATE - 18.2
Don't Know il 1.9 1553 1.9 % 1959 3.0 250,
Refused a2 k .5
A secndry schl,incl.both middle & high schl ="
students, in which all the students are of the
same gender. 2 i
Very Attracted 2085 20.9 LG~ 18.4 18.4 23.3 13.9 28.6
Somewhat Attracted 25.8 4.0 2540 20.4 23.Y 886 2@ ) 2555
Not Attracted 49.3 5 o T 56.9 5957 5@ g 58.3 57.4 3250
Don't Know x.9 3.4 2.0 1.8 el 4.9 2.0 3.4
Refused %2 55
A school where students attend from 6th grade to b
12th grade. :
Very Attracted 19.9 2Bl 2065 25..2% 32.0 26.2 16.8 9.4
Somewhat Attracted 24.0 2,019 2 6l 2273 26.2 19.4 2501l 25
Not Attracted 54.2 $1.5 48.0 5059 39.8 52.4 56.4 (G0t
Don't Know 1.8 NS 1,8 1.9 1.9 B0 2500
Refused 2 55
A middle school that would offer a full range of
courses without a magnet theme.
Very Attracted 45.0 43.7 41.2 260 39.8 5055 42.6 5052
Somewhat Attracted 1 i, 22 018 2G5 1 2o 28.2 37.9 252 35516 S0
Not Attracted L e 2567 19.¢ 30.1 20.4 20.4 18.8 11.8
Don't Know 2.9 3.9 2 3.9 1.9 38 3.0 2.5
Refused o3 55 1856 58
Azhigh.school that would offer a full range cf
courses without a magnet theme. : i
Very Attractéd 48.8 45.1 48.0 42.7 43.7 47.6 54.5 S22
Somewhat :Attracted D2 o) 29.1 SIS 2662 SIS 220 SO SIS
Not Attracted 1G53 22.8 162 28.2 19.4 1SS 12.9 9.9
Don't “Enow". 2.4 208 iloS 2.9 1.0 208 200 3.0
Refused: 2 55
‘A middle or high schopl with a full range of
courses and a focus that includes African-
“eulture, traditions, and history
Very Attracgted S5 aaL 24.8 7259 2708 EZ a5 2752 64.4 95
Somewhat Attracted 36.5 44.2 22140 40.8 14.6 47.6 5.7 42.4
Not Attracted 25.0 28192 24,5 32.0 19 24.3 3.0 44.3
Don't Know b & 2.4 L0 3.9 1.0 1.0 RS0 3.0
Refused 53 5 i8N0 55
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Overall Magnet Status Enter list letter:
Overall Non- Minority |Dist. K-5, |Dist. K-5, Dist. Dist. Private
Minority Non- Minority 6-12, 6-12,
Minority Non= Minority
Minority
Col & Col % Col & Col & ‘Col'® Col % col % Col %
How interested would you be in schools in which up
to 50% of the available seats are reserved for 3
children who live close to the school 2
Very Interested 56.6 66.5 500 Tl 43%g Gl o2 .2
Somewhat Interested 27.9 18.4 32.8 165 .36.9 20.4 .5
Not At All Interested 12.9 12/t LGn2 e 18.4 GRS 186 & 1058
Don't Know 2.4 Dy O i10) 3.9 %. 0 Joe 9 1.0 3.4
Refused a2 .|
%%
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